Other mutual obligations of the Parties to the Contract are specified in the General 
Terms and Conditions.  

3. PRICE AND SETTLEMENT PROCEDURE
3.1. The pricing applied to the Contract shall be fixed rate.
3.2. The maximum price of the Contract shall be €15,000.00 (fifteen thousand) 

excluding VAT. The Supplier undertakes to provide the Services applying the following rates: 

Service name Unit of 
measure 

Preliminary 
quantity* 

Unit price, 
excl. VAT, 

EUR 
Editing of scientific English papers and other articles 
where style editing comprises up to 30% of the